
*.JKD276*
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________
By: Representative Cleveland
JKD/JKD - 032820011129 ________________________________________
JKD276 Secretary

ARKANSAS SENATE
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form
JBC 03/28/2001 (2)

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 137

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR

THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Amendment No. 9 to Senate Bill No. 137.

Amend Senate Bill No. 137 as engrossed, 3/16/01:

Page 4, line 34 delete "250,000   250,000" and substitute "350,000   350,000"
AND
Page 5, line 2 delete "43,229,560   46,953,065" and substitute "43,329,560
47,053,065"
AND
Delete Section 32 in its entirety and substitute:
" SECTION 32. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. Arkansas Code 6-60-303(d)(4), concerning
the Higher Education Tuition Adjustment Fund, is amended to read as follows:
(4) In order to provide funding for the appropriation set out in Item (15) of
Section 6 of this act the line item entitled "Tuition Adjustment" in the
biennial operations appropriation act for the Department of Higher Education,
the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State shall transfer to the Higher Education
Tuition Adjustment Fund from the Higher Education Grants Fund Account two
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) three hundred fifty thousand
dollars ($350,000) for each year of the biennium.".


